Energia São Paulo FIA 136,820,640 14.22 115,118,250 11.96
BNDES Participações S.A. 76,557,760 7.96 81,053,460 8.42
Antares Holdings Ltda. 16,039,720 1.67 16,039,720 1.67
Brumado Holdings Ltda. 34,502,100 3.59 34,502,100 3.59
Membros da Diretoria Executiva 102,350 0.01 47,610 0.00
Demais Acionistas 167,954,808 17.45 164,001,548 17.04
Total 962,274,260 100.00 962,274,260 100.00

86

Edgar Filing: CPFL Energy INC - Form 6-K

Net Income for the period and EBITDA 173

Details of the items included in shareholders’ equity are described in the financial statements of December
31, 2012.

23.1 – Change in interest and stock purchase option - Company’s controlling shareholders

In a Relevant Fact dated March 28, 2013 the Company informed that the stock purchase option by its
controlling shareholders had been concluded. This transaction was disclosed previously in a Relevant Fact
dated January 24, 2013, described in the financial statements of December 31, 2012.

After completion of the transaction, by means of the effective transfer of the shares on March 25, 2013,
ownership of the shares is now as follows:

Number of shares-linked Number of shares
Before
disposal

After
disposal

Before
disposal

After
disposal

VBC Energia S.A. 9,897,860 - 9,897,860 -
ESC Energia S.A. 224,188,344 234,086,204 224,195,070 234,092,930
Camargo Corrêa S.A. 11,804,530 - 12,642,390 837,860
BB Carteira Livre I FIA 196,276,558 196,276,558 288,569,602 288,569,602
Caixa de Previdência dos Funcionários
do Banco do Brasil - Previ

9,897,860 - 9,897,860 -

Energia São Paulo FIA 90,484,600 112,186,990 115,118,250 136,820,640
Bonaire Participações S.A. 10,000 10,000 6,308,790 6,308,790
Shareholders control 542,559,752 542,559,752 666,629,822 666,629,822

23.2 – Statutory reserve - financial asset of concession

As mentioned in the December 31, 2012 financial statements, as from 2012, the distribution subsidiaries
record a restatement regarding to the change in the expectation of cash flow from the financial asset in
profit or loss for the year. Since the Company will only receive the cash related to such income at the end
of the concession through the indemnification of the concession, these amounts have been retained as
“earnings retained for investment”, within the shareholders’ equity.

Edgar Filing: CPFL Energy INC - Form 6-K

Net Income for the period and EBITDA 174